3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-008079 28MAY2018 | FL | JD
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EeR 19005517 oo e e
£l ECR-19-010434 04JUL2019 | F7 GB
2151067-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL £2 | ECR-22-149253 20062022 | F7 | VY
2151067-7 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151067-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
) i PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151067-7 g TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151067-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI17E TYPE
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L]
- | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
: - TE TERMINAL ’ : :
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1 1 50797641 WASHER  WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK AN [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::;Lff INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::f}Jﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 1 1 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] 2.20-3.00 mm [.087- 118 IN] 4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] H2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] - - 1 - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL (A)114-18141 - - TERMINAL (B)NONE - - - | | - P8A4940 - 1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
appLicaTionEd appL1caT1oNES A ~ TREF [REF [REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1764
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECTFICATION - - - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
- | | | | 2844907 -1 POST LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED :
- | | | | 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
(A) 968137-2 (A) 968137-5 (A) 968137-6 (A) 2-968137-5 (B) 968075-2 (B) 968075-3 (B) 968075-5 (B) 1-968075-2 - | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
(A) 968075-2 (A) 968075-3 (A) 968075-5 (A) 1-968075-2 (B) 2-968075-2 : | | | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
(A) 2-968075-2 (A) 2177290-2 - | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- | | | | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT [[CRIMP HEIGHT  /a\ WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT [|CRIMP HEIGHT S I N I c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, ¢ x .188 66
SI/E T mm [ INCH] LI REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W W W 2168083-7 SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2. 50mm? 1.88+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.5 2 00mm? [ 734/-0.05 [.0684/-.002] 8.0 i L R R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
- | | | | 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4| o4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
*WARNING -2l 212712 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i L R R 819657-2 HOLD DOWN 50
[ L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T S =
N oty shane banre SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO : R T I ST s
A ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR T T T 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
g?&i%g%ﬁ”&%fﬁ%%ﬁswaT“w SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . A T T 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4
‘ - | | | | 1803602-1 SCR. BHSC. RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, - 1 1 | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B A S c079565-9  |5CR, BASE, oty (M4 X 20) 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2222 | 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ] | | | | 155888~ 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | 1 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
- | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
1/\L THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - - -
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS c e e le 1°16026-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE - | | W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TECONNECTIVITY - w w w w 352780-3  |SPRING COMPRESSION W
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO )
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP . SHEAR (I
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR | _ | | | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 1 0
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER i
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC w - | | W W 4542176-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLICATION. N 2 | 2 | | 1-1803514-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | 240641-5 SPACER 7
- | | | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | | | 2-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 3-2119784-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
N 2 | 2 | | 456407-5 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77(-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEERING ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 12JULY2017 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS g TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHK feJuLyzotty (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS RKNEPPER
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 12JULY201 7 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @5 = oL caTIon S )
(Pocific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maige & s | S DR o
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2151067 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40 STROKE
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL
POST FEED PRE FEED ALRPEED

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

REF e =3 0+0.
T N\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

5

i

REF

REF

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Lty DWTN_BROOKENSWZJUHZOH QIZ/—E/ TE Connectivity
c% KNEPPERWEJULYEOWY [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: T QLERANCES UNLESS | APVD T2 JULY20717 |name ‘
- L DeGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
b E Applicator
<§> E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER I AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:}2}5}067

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

[:2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEF SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151067-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151067-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151067-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.54 mm [.100] F
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
-] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK TERMINAL NAME: MICRO POWER QUADLOK N[ - | L[ 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL cAc
WIRE STRIP LENGTH T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iT | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE — L 0eSn T ok, SREAD GAR MY LAl &
4.70-5.30 rm [.185-.209 IN] B2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] 4.70-5.30 mm [.185-.209 IN] B2.20-3.00 mm [.087-.118 IN] . c11956071 WECHANICAL REED ASSEMBLY coY
SR SLEh 7 R e o R — — -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
(SAMINAL gy e I ~ [REF[REF| 994970-2  |[COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECIFICATION - . . SPECIFICATION @ - - - W - 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
-] 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | 4] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL S cl19693-¢ |FEED CAM, PUST FEED l4¢
(A) 968137-2 (A) 968137-5 (A) 968137-6 (A) 2-9681371-5 (B) 968075-2 (B) 968075-3 (B) 968075-5 (B) 1-968075-2 - P 1) 1-1803083-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, S 4]
(A) 968075-2 (A) 968075-3 (A) 968075-5 (A) 1-968075-2 (B) 2-968075-2 i 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, of PACIFIC 140
-] 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT Zﬁl WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | | st AL S o
=] =\ -] 5-547505-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION |
SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 8547694 TOLDER. NS ;1
2.50mm? 1.88+4/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.5 2.00mm? 1. 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 8.0 _ 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7}
L o0mme 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 9.5 HEEE 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
-] 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ]2 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 53
T -] 8719657-2  |HOLD DOWN 50
L] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
N -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND T 2 | 328449620 [SPACER CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. N 155888-3 | SPACER. CRIMPLR 2B
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 1309266 |STRIP GUIDE c4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W W 21638083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 A
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - D D 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i L c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDt FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N w w 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 3
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. i 322c80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
[T HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N T 5119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER . FRONT 0
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION; HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO :
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022 . TE CONNECTIVITY [N L 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO N T |t | 1] 1-1803514-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SWARNTNG T 106475 TSPACER :
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR :
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, 1T 1S HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER - -] - : :
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC ON_INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFLRENCE RN 5T19780-9  |DEPRESSOR . SHEAR s
APPLICATION. SETTING FOR LARGEST Wkt SI/t. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — 53801 1-7 BLOCK CRIWPER SPACER i
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O N7 T T 7 [ 3-2119784-9 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. RtrtrR TO [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR I N I : : 2
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR [TEM SUBSTITUTION LIST PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS W | | | 156407-5 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUM '
PART SUBSTITUTE [TEM
CUMBE R SAME AS ITEM [TEM DESCRIPTION ShR T NUMBE R 770001211 PART NO NSESCRIPTION TE
8-2151067-1] 2151067-1 w WIRE CRIMPER 1803552-5 e g T T o L e e o onror o T2 JULT20TT @44)7/Z§;rguMN+wuy
8-2151067-2] 2151067-2 3 [NSULATION CRIMPER | 3-1803604-9 e oney 1ZIULT20TT e darrisburg, PA 17105-3608
9-2151067-1[2-2151067-1| 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1803940-9 e OTHERNISE SeeCiTIED: (A7) [2JULVZ0TT [ \
- J DeGRANGE Ocean Side Feed
9-2151067-2 | 2-2151067-2 | 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 {D ¢\<: I Fi I <: \/ E:%% ES I <> %J o pLe & PRODUCT SPEC Applicator
LUBRICATOR DELETE Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9{i::}§ii L RPPLICATION SPEC )
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2151067 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVEZ

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

@

—= =—3.0£0.5

> REF
sﬂ\\“"}‘\
\ﬂ)\!,
‘il \\‘IDRU

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

¢ m@@@mmﬂgm {Gb
34.8740.05

i

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

, @BMU
{e@RU Jzzﬁfﬁﬁifﬁ ///)'.
{[&

m

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ \}‘ CORTO“%(&N DWTNBROOKENSWEJULYEOWY C_ TE COHHCCHVH)/
TeJuLy2otnt — é/z é% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

ars

5 PACTIFIC VERSION I v o ———
MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 ore = e e Applicator
(At lantic version shown on sSheets L )

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

1

of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe

AAAAAA

‘‘‘‘‘‘ S A 00779 (C=215106T

CCCCCCCC

Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA MVE:Z

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



